
Day One - Wednesday, June 11, 2014

7:00 AM Coach Canada Motor Coach
Arrival at your school of a washroom equipped, 
climate controlled, highway motor coach.  Load 
luggage and prepare for departure.

# of Buses: 2 X 56 Passenger
Charter #: 967907
Dispatch #: 1-800-461-7661

7:30 AM Board your motor coach and depart. Pick up your 
Tour Leader en route. They will get to know the 
students on a first name basis and lead 
discussions.  Appropriate rest and meal stops will 
be made en route.

Take highway #407 to and from your destination.

Participate in The Sparktacular Adventure!
Your specialized Tour Leader will lead the group 
through The Sparktacular Adventure! Students will 
have a great time as they work in teams to collect 
points by participating in challenges and activities 
at various attractions and locations throughout the 
tour. Let the adventures begin!

2:30 PM Guided Walking Tour of Old Montreal With a Local 
Guide
The city is brought to life as students are guided 
through Old Montreal.  Your walking tour will 
include information on history, architecture, and 
many stories of Old Montreal, from yesterday to 
today! 

Address: Please refer to above mentioned 
location., QC
Phone: 514-844-4021

4:30 PM Hotel Check In
Approximate time of arrival at the Carrefour 
Sherbrooke Residence.

Address: 475 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, 
QC, H3A 2L9
Phone: 

5:30 PM Board your motor coach and depart for dinner. 

6:00 PM Dinner at Pub St.Paul - Menu S
MENU: Choice of chicken fingers with french fries 
and salad OR hamburger with french fries and 
salad OR spaghetti bolognese or napolitan. All 
served with soup of the day, a soft drink and 
dessert. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Menu selection 
can be made at the table.

Address: 124 St-Paul East, Montreal, QC, H2Y 1G6
Phone: 514-874-0485

7:30 PM SparkTeering
After receiving a map and a compass, your Tour 
Leader will walk your group through the ins and 
outs of orienteering.  In small groups, gather and 
analyze information to unravel the secrets of your 
destination.

Address: please refer to above mentioned location
Phone: N/A

9:00 PM One-way school bus transfer
Meet your Autocar Chartrand school bus at Place 
Jacques Cartier and transfer to your 
accommodation. Charter # 90028.

10:00 PM Night Security Provided by Securite Sirois - 8 hrs
Night Security will patrol hallways between 
10:00pm - 6:00am

Number of Personnel: 2

Day Two - Thursday, June 12, 2014

8:00 AM Board your motor coach and depart for breakfast. 

8:30 AM Breakfast at Chez Cora Centreville
MENU: Choice of French toast with sausages OR 2 
scrambled eggs with sausages and toast OR fruit 
crunch, a mix of fresh fruits, yogurt, English cream 
and muslix cereal. All meals are served with hot 
beverage OR juice (peach, apple, grape or 
cranberry). SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Please 
select menu choices in advance.

Address: 1240 Drummond St. (between St. 
Catherine & Rene, Levesque - use Best Western 
entrance), Montreal, QC, H3G 1V7
Phone: 514-286-6171

9:30 AM Mount Royal Lookout
The group will make a stop at the top of Mount 
Royal. From the lookout, students will find that 
downtown Montreal is at their feet with view of 
river and beyond into the Monteregian Hills.

10:00 AM Guided Tour of Pointe-a-Calliere Museum
The archaeology museum of Montreal looks at the 
history of the region dating back thousands of 
years.  Pointe-a-Calliere Museum allows for groups 
to walk around in the foundations of aboriginal 
habitats and the film at the museum brings the 
history to life in a fun and exciting fashion.

Address: 350 Place Royale, Old Montreal, QC, H2Y 
3Y5
Phone: 514-872-9150

11:30 AM Have Lunch in Old Montreal
Free time to shop and explore the cobblestone 
streets of Old Montreal. Have lunch on your own in 
one of the many cafe's and restaurants.

www.brightsparktravel.ca

Page 1 of 3

3300 Bloor Street W
West Tower, Suite 1801
Toronto, ON M8X 2X2
416-486-6440 Tel.
1-800-267-6425 Toll-free
416-486-7118 Fax
Quote: QUO-09800-MDG7TB
Print: 04/15/2014

Boxwood Public School - Grade 8 - Montreal 2014 - Working Itinerary
Tour ID: 11375

Montreal
June 11, 2014 to June 13, 2014



1:30 PM Guided Tour of the Notre Dame Basilica
The history and importance of the Catholic religion 
to French Canadian society will be explored in 
Montreal's oldest Catholic church.  Notre Dame 
Basilica is known for its intricately designed 
interior, which includes stained glass chronicling 
the history of the city. 

Address: 110 rue Notre Dame, Montreal, QC, H2Y 
2V5
Phone: 514-842-2925 Ext: 247

3:00 PM Spark Together
Participate in fun, cooperative, team building 
games led by your Tour Leader. This new program 
will challenge students' problem solving and 
decision making skills in an exciting, interactive 
setting.

4:00 PM Board your motor coach and return to your 
accomodations to refresh. 

With the help of your specialized Tour Leader, 
consult The Sparktacular Adventure leader board 
to see which teams are ahead before continuing 
with the next challenges or activities.

5:00 PM Board your motor coach and depart for dinner. 

5:30 PM Smoked Meat Dinner at Briskets Restaurant
MENU: Choice of Briskets' famous smoked meat 
sandwich served with French fries, coleslaw OR 
vegetarian couscous OR spaghetti with tomato 
sauce. All meals served with a soft drink, coffee or 
tea and dessert. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Menu 
selection must be submitted in advance.

Address: 1093 Beaver Hall Hill, Montreal, QC, H2Z 
1S5
Phone: 514-878-3641

7:00 PM New France Ghost Hunt
After the sun has set over the city, a number of 
ghosts haunt the streets of Old Montreal and the 
wharves of the Old Port. Search for the ghosts who 
will be hidden in the small narrow streets of Old 
Montreal. They are waiting for you! Note: meet 
guides at the Old Port (corner of de la Commune 
and de Callière streets).

Address: Please refer to above mentioned 
location., QC
Phone: 514-844-4021

8:45 PM Board your motor coach and return to your 
accommodations.

10:00 PM Night Security Provided by Securite Sirois - 8 hrs
Night Security will patrol hallways between 
10:00pm - 6:00am

Number of Personnel: 2

Day Three - Friday, June 13, 2014

7:30 AM Hotel Check Out
Check out of your accommodations and load your 
luggage onto the motor coach.

8:00 AM Board your motor coach and depart for breakfast. 

8:30 AM Breakfast at Nickel's at Place Versaille
MENU:  Choice of two scrambled eggs with bacon, 
home fries and fruit OR two pancakes served with 
bacon and fruit OR French toast served with bacon 
and fruit. All meals come with a choice of orange 
juice OR tea OR coffee. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
Please submit your menu selections in advance.

Address: 7275 rue Sherbrooke Est, Montreal, QC, 
H1N 1E9
Phone: 514-352-2052

9:45 AM Self-guided Visit at the Biodome
The Biodome is located in a former velodrome 
used in the 1976 Olympics, and consists of four 
different ecological habitats with the plant and 
animal life found in each ecosystem.

Address: 4777 Pierre-De Coubertin Avenue, 
Montreal, QC, H1V 1B3
Phone: 514- 868-3056

11:30 AM Visit the Montreal Planetarium
For over 45 years, the Montreal Planetarium 
shared its passion for the sky and stars with its 
visitors, young and old. Students will get a fresh 
experience of astronomy.

Address: 4801 Avenue Pierre-de Coubertin, 
Montreal, QC, H3C 1G7
Phone: 514-872-4530

1:30 PM Board your motor coach and depart for home. 
Appropriate rest and meal stops will be made en 
route.

Congratulations on completing The Sparktacular 
Adventure. Your specialized Tour Leader will 
reveal the final leader board, announce the winners 
and award prizes!

www.brightsparktravel.ca

Page 2 of 3

3300 Bloor Street W
West Tower, Suite 1801
Toronto, ON M8X 2X2
416-486-6440 Tel.
1-800-267-6425 Toll-free
416-486-7118 Fax
Quote: QUO-09800-MDG7TB
Print: 04/15/2014

Boxwood Public School - Grade 8 - Montreal 2014 - Working Itinerary
Tour ID: 11375

Montreal
June 11, 2014 to June 13, 2014



8:30 PM Welcome Home!
Approximate time of arrival at your school. 
Emergency Phone Numbers: 416-486-6440 or 1-
800-513-4094 After Hours (Emergency Only): Dial 
number above and listen for the emergency 
extension number listed in the message.

PLEASE NOTE:
It is critical that you read, understand, and 
approve this itinerary. This is the way we intend to 
deliver your tour. We require your requests for 
changes or your approval within one week. A nil 
response will be deemed as your approval. In 
signing this itinerary, you are agreeing to all its 
components. Should you request any changes after 
signing, you will be charged a $25.00 
administration fee for each change. Unfortunately 
we cannot accept changes to the itinerary or 
fluctuation in the number of people travelling on 
the tour within 30 days of your departure date.

Itinerary Accepted By: 
____________________________________________

Date of Acceptance: 
___________________________________________

www.brightsparktravel.ca

Page 3 of 3

3300 Bloor Street W
West Tower, Suite 1801
Toronto, ON M8X 2X2
416-486-6440 Tel.
1-800-267-6425 Toll-free
416-486-7118 Fax
Quote: QUO-09800-MDG7TB
Print: 04/15/2014

Boxwood Public School - Grade 8 - Montreal 2014 - Working Itinerary
Tour ID: 11375

Montreal
June 11, 2014 to June 13, 2014


